PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4938386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BREWER	06/30/2017
REG RAVAL	06/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAVERHAM LIMITED
Street Address:	BISHOPS ROAD
Internal Address:	CLAVERHAM
City:	BRISTOL, AVON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS49 4NF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15964160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97914US01 (U311121US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=8085573#page1.tif source=8085573#page2.tif

PATENT 504891643 REEL: 045669 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30 day or 1015. 2017

BETWEEN

- Paul BREWER, a British citizen of 17 Charlton Park, Keynsham, Bristol,
 BS31 2NB, United Kingdom
- Reg RAVAL, a British citizen of 14 Barberry Road, Yatton, Bristol, BS49
 4QY, United Kingdom

(collectively "the Inventors")

AND

4. CLAVERHAM LIMITED, a British company of Bishops Road, Claverham, Bristol, Avon, BS49 4NF, United Kingdom ("Claverham")

WHEREAS

- A. The Inventors are the joint inventors of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European patent application no. 17275089.5 entitled HYDRAULIC VALVE and filed on 22 June 2017 in the name of Claverham, ("the Patent Application")
- B. The Inventors confirm that they made the Invention(s) in the course of their normal duties as employees of Claverham
- C. The Inventors have agreed to assign to Claverham all such rights as they may have in the Invention(s) so that Claverham may enjoy the full benefit of the Invention(s)

NOW THEREFORE:-

1

PATENT REEL: 045669 FRAME: 0038 by way of confirmation of this assignment and the execution of documents in connection with applications for patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents or any other intellectual property rights in the Inventors' own names in respect of the United States of America or any other country.

Signed:

Paul/BREWER

Reg RAVAL

CLAVERHAMLIMITED

By:

Name: ANDREW WALTON

Position: ENGANCERING SITE LETIS -CLAVERHAM